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LINE SHIPPING PURCHAS E DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 
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(a) 	 (b) (e) (d) (e) (I) (g) (h ) (i) (J) (k) (I ) 


Anclote Transfer Facility Central Tamp;); Tank Farm N/A FOB PLANT 212006 F02 050 138,000 536 52.7048 


Banow Steam Planl RIO Energy IntcmatiiJ8i.1f In c. Houston, TX MTC FOB TERl\.lINAL 212006 F06 1.37 157,601 424,120 539,124 3 


Crystal River BP Products NOl1h America Inc Tampa, FL MTC FOB PLANT 212006 F02 0 50 138,000 2,497 572.3572 


Crystal River Transfer Fac ility Cen tral Tampa Tank Farm NIA FOB PLANT 212006 F02 050 138 ,000 1,4 11 $3 .9060 
 ~ 
Turner Peakers BP Products Nonh Amenca Inc TaO, FL 	 MTC FOB PLA NT 2/2006 F02 050 138,000 1,790 S78 6522 (s­
UniverSity of Florida BP Products Nonh America Inc Jacksonvi lle, FL MTC FO B PLANT 212006 F02 0.05 138,000 715 $82,6633 O-~ 
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FPSC FORM 423-1(.) SPECIFIED CONFIDENTI AL 


MONTHL Y REpORT OF COST AND QUA LITY OF FUEL FOR EL ECTRlC PLANTS 

ORJGIN . vOLUME,DEL IV ERED PRICE AND AS RECErvED QU.~ lITY 


I. REPORTING MONTH . 02/2006 

SlJOMITTED ON TH IS FORM ' ' 'l[n '' ," ""J<V'>V' 11..,' " U " ~~r'tI '~ 
3. NI\ :VIl' .TITLE TELEPHONE NUMB ER OF CON TACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

2 RE PORTING COMPANY FL ORIDA POWI'R CORPORATlQN 

~ 

MANAGER: RCO BACK OFFICE 
5. DATE COMPL ETED: 4/ 1112006 

EFFECTrvE TRANS PORT 
INVOI CE INVOICE NET NET OUALITY PURCII ,\S E TO ADDITIONAL OHl ER DELiVE RED 

LINE PLANT NAME SUPPLIER tJ6t!1 1i DELrv ERY DE LrvERY TYPE VOLUME PR IC E AMOLfNT DISCO UNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINA L TRANS PORT CHARGES PRKE 

NO ~ DATE OIL !mill ili!llill ill ill rn (~ ~ ~ ~ ill!llil ruIDill(S!Bb!) 

(a) 	 (b) (e) (d) (e) (f) (gj (h) (i ) U) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q ) (r) 

Anc! ote Transfer Facll iry FOB PLANT 2/2006 F02 53 6 SO.OO SO.OO 50.00 50.00 50.00 SO.OO $2.70 SO.OO 52 .70 SO. OO 5270 

Barrow Steam Planl RIO En ergy Intemationallnc. FOB TERlV1IN AL 2/2 006 FOG 424 ,120 $48.46 520,552,228 .49 SO.OO $20,552,22849 $48.46 ~U . 25 548 .71 50.44 SO. OO (S9 .77) $39 12 

Crystal River BP Products North America Inc FOB PLANT 212006 F02 2,497 $70.65 51 76,400.74 SO.OO 5176,400.74 570.65 50.00 S70.65 51.7 1 SO.OO 50.00 572. 36 

Cryslal River Transfer facil ity FOB PLANT 2/2006 F02 1,4 11 SO.OO 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 SO.OO 53 .9 1 50.00 5391 SO.OO 5391 

Turner Peakcrs BP Producis North America lnc FOB PLANT 2/2006 F02 1,790 577.50 S 138,738.61 SO.OO 5138.738 .61 S77.50 50.00 577.50 51.15 SO.OO 50 .00 S7865 

6 Universi ty of f lorida BP Products North America Inc FOB PLA NT 212006 F0 2 715 $80.94 $5 7,88 1.62 SO .OO 557,88 1.62 $80 .94 SO.OO 580. 94 SI.73 SO. 00 SO.OO S82 66 

http:557,881.62
http:57,881.62
http:5138.738.61
http:138,738.61
http:5176,400.74
http:76,400.74
http:520,552,228.49


FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for t. 'Q FetJuar)f 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company : Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report SPECIFIED 


CONFIDENTIAL 

O. Date Completed : Apr il 1 D. 2006 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Recelvea Coal Quality 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Alpha Coal Sales Co LLC 
B&W Resources Inc. 
Con sol Energy Inc. 
Consol Energy Inc 
Massey Utility Sales Company 
Massey Utility Sales Company 
Sequoia Energy LLC 
Transfer Facility 

8, KY, 133 
8, KY, 51 

8. KY, 119 
8, KY,133 
8, KY, 195 
8, WV, 5 
8, KY, 95 

N/A 

S 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
N/A 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
GB 

10.331 
19,687 
76,490 
19,384 
48,426 

9,204 
9,960 

15,419 

$57:$0 . $25~ 2:( 
$46: ~0 .$.<l3.$O 
$~4 : PO .$23.7'4 
$5ii;dO : : $~3}~ 
$51,'75 . $23;71 
$5~d5 . $25[66
$48;78 ' $23.65 
$42.$6 : ($!lOS 

$82.72 
$70.10 
$77.74 
$77.79 
$75.52 
$77.41 
$72.43 
$49.73 

0.90 
108 
1.23 
1.12 
1.10 
0.82 
1.00 
1.03 

12,419 
12,194 
12,862 
12.526 
12,122 
12,314 
13,182 
12,924 

10.91 
13.10 
8.22 

10.63 
11.81 
12.40 
7.51 
7.82 

6.56 
5.26 
6.02 
5.57 
7.14 
6.04 
4.49 
609 

(.. 

V 
Y 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 SPEC\F\EO 
CONFlDENT\AL 

6. Date Completed : April 10. 2006 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. As Recelvea Coal Quality 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

5. 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) OJ (k) (I) (m) 

1 Alliance MC Mining 8,KY,195 LTC UR 41.132 $34:95/ $2(30
.:.:- :.:«<.:- :-: '.: . :. : .:. :.:. 

$59.25 0.64 12,730 9.02 6.20 V 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

CAM-Kentucky LLC 
Constellation Energy Commodities Group Inc. 
Constellat ion Energy Commodities Group Inc. 
Diamond May Coal Company 
Diamond May Coal Company 

8. KY, 195 
8, VA, 105 
8, WV, 5 

8, KY, 119 
8, VA, 105 

MTC 
S 
S 

MTC 
MTC 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

20,208 
10,283 
9,211 
8,901 

30 ,933 

$(R75 : $24:31 .... .. .-:-:-: :-.' , :.:-: .:-:-:.:­
$5927 ', ,$24::1:6 

~~6f$ [$2601e 
~~~:~ !: ~~~ :f~ 

$59.06 
$83.43 
$92.93 
$75.62 
$73.65 

0.70 
0.78 
0.57 
0.77 
0.73 

12,605 
12,452 
12,633 

12,851 
12,560 

10.30 
8.98 

11.49 
9.91 
8.11 

5.74 
7 .64 V 
4.71 ... 

4.98 
7.80 

7 
8 

Transfer Facility 
Transfer Facility 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

GB 
GB 

72,658 
123,330 

~5Mt ~10.$q 
$6M3?~~; +O 

$64.23 
$71 .53 

0.69 
0.68 

11 ,890 
12,127 

6.34 
10.22 

10.72 
8.75 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for : Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name McDuffie Coa l Termina l SPEC\F\ED 
CONf10ENTII\L 

5. 

6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

Mine 
Location 

Purchase 
Type 

Transpor­
tation 
Mode Tons 

Total 
Effective Transpor-

Purchase tation 
Price Cost 

($fTon) ($fTon) 

F.O.B. 

Plant 
Price 

($fTon) 

I As Recelvea Coal Quality 

Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 

(%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) (m) 


Interocean Coal Sales Ldc 999, 1M, 45 MTC OB 47, 372 H.$s(M)b;qb $54.69 0.60 11 ,672 5.70 11 .76 ? ? 




FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHL Y REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

SPEC\f\E.D 	
5. 

CQNf\DENi\AL 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($iTon) ($iTon) ($iTon) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

James 

6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) (m) 

1 Central Coal Company 8. WV, 39 MTC B 26,306 $61.77 0.70 12,333 12.27 6.15 
2 Coal Marketing Company Ltd 999, 1M, 45 MTC OB 10,021 $66.4 7 0.60 11,730 8.06 10.88 ~~~[~ •! ~~g:;~ 
3 Guasare Coal International NV 999, 1M, 50 MTC OB 47,039 .$1d,~7 . Jrt-4? $42.03 0.79 12,990 7.88 5.41 
4 Kanawha River Tel'minals Inc. 8, WV, 39 MTC B 18,612 $$1:01$11;82 $72.89 0.67 12,369 11 .65 7.11 
5 Kanawlla River Terminals Inc . 8, WV, 39 MTC B 1,906 $~9.# .$i1/r2 $71.07 0.71 12,265 12.79 5.50 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. February 2006 

2. 	Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. 	 Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 ·r- :.' ( \ ; . ~~ ,SiL'\..l I I ; "'_ ~_. 

CONFIDENTIAL 

F.O.B. Short Haul 
Mine & Loading 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

4. 	Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

5. 

James e Manager 

6. Date Completed: April 10,2006 

Retro­
Original active Quality Effective 
Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) 

1 Alpha Coal Sales Co. LLC 8, KY, 133 S $0.00 ( $5tM / $57L50 
2 B&W Resources Inc. 8, KY, 51 MTC $o.oo H $4~-$ti . $ 46.:50;H~ii :[~l~~ 
3 Con sol Energy Inc. 8, KY, 119 MTC $0.00 » $54UdO Ss4.00 
4 Consol Energy Inc. 8, KY, 133 MTC 19,384 :$54.00: $0.00 \ . S54.{JO $54.00I!!! il l!:i~~:: !lliiii
5 Massey Utility Sales Company 8, KY, 195 MTC 48,426 $$j}$ $0.00 / . SS1-75 : 
6 Massey Utility Sales Company 8, WV, 5 MTC 9,204 :$ $1}5 $0.00 / $5i J7s $0. 00 · $!i'k7S \ $bOd 
7 Sequoia Energy LLC 8, KY,95 MTC 9,960$ A7:W $0.00 / < $47LDO 1 ~~l:~1 
8 	 Transfer Facility N/A N/A 15,419 $ 41:GB $0.00 \ $42.~8 ~~ :~~~:~::~~ > . ~~!$ j4;t68 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for: Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report SPEC\F\EO 

CONf\DE.NTIAL 
6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

Retro-
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust· Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) 

1 Alliance MC Mining 	 8, KY, 195 LTC 41 , 132$@.~$ $0.00 $3<kB5 $0.00 
:-: »:-:.:- :. "-: 

2 CAM-Kentucky LLC 8, KY, 195 MTC 20,208$3,#}$ $0.00 < $3 iL75 $0.00 

3 Constellation Energy Commodities Group Inc. 8,VA,105 MTC 1O,283$f?~i:5P $0.00 $0.00 
 ~i~:n ! i (~!~~) i •• ~~~~~•• 
4 Constellation Energy Commodities Group Inc. 8, WV, 5 MTC 9,211$61;;,0$ $0.00 $0.00 

5 Diamond May Coal Company 8, KY, 119 MTC 8,901$4iii!)i) $0.00 $0.00
: i!m~~ 
6 Diamond May Coal Company 	 1l . VA 105 MTC 30,933$ 4$:28 ' $0.00 \ $49,25 $0.00 i!~~ii! !!i;~l!; ilili i~~;:
7 Transfer Facility NIA N/A 72,658$ $3:(33 $0.00 : $5i~3 $0.00 
8 Transfer Facility N;P.. N/A 123,330 j~Z:1~ $0.00 • p$6i.# $0,00 $6~j3 . N/Aj6ii3 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for : Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name: McDuffie Coal Terminal 
5. Signature of Official Submitting ReportSPEC\f \EO 

CONHDE.NT\I\L 

Ja 

6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

Retro-
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) 

Interocean Coal Sales Ldc 999, 1M, 45 MTC 47,372 $ 55.QO $0.00 <) $~5.'Oq $0. 00 H$5$.po> ($O .3.11 $f)ij.~~9 

http:H$5$.po>($O.3.11


FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for : Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Faci lity - IMT SPECIFiED 

CONFIDENTIAL 


6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

Retro­
F.O.B . 	 Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) OJ (k) (I) 

1 Central Coal Company 8, WV, 39 MTC 6,389 $5i 06 ' $0.00 $5fp6 $0.00 : $1ih;(j6L :($n}~j$$piHf 
2 Coal Marketing Company Ltd 999, 1M, 45 MTC 19,635 $63.39 : $0.00 $~~U39 $0.00 ${)~;?9 :H~D:~aH :)~:i79 
3 Guasare Coal International NV 999, 1M, 50 MTC 47,039 $0.00 $4t}-{l5 $0 .00 
4 Kanawha River Tenmina ls Inc. B, WV, 39 MTC 18,612 $0.00 $62-M $0.00 ~g~~6 !~l~~j i ! ~~~[~i: i !~ :I; :i5 Kanawha River Terminals Inc. 8, WV, 39 MTC 1,906 $0 .00 $62~{i6 $0.00 $6~{J6' (:t-?:6$) A~~_ ?5 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPEC\F\ED 
CONF\OENT\AL 

(919) 546-2678 

5. S ignature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: April 10,2006 

Addit io nal 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor· F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Line Mine Shipping lalion Price Charges Rate Charges Rale Rale Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($ffon) (Sffon) ($ffon) ($ffon) ($ffon) ($ffon) ($ffon) (Sffon) ($ffon) (Sffon) ($ffon) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 

1 Alpha Coal Sales Co. LLC 8, KY, 133 Roxana. KY UR 10,331 ••• . $57,50 · N/A :$;;+;28 . .>$d~94 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A : < $Z5 j~2 · $82.72 
2 B&W Resources Inc. 8, KY, 51 Resource. K Y UR N/A '<$22)38 $pW N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A .• ··· $23:60 · $70.10 
3 Consol Energy Inc 8, KY, 119 Mousie, KY UR N/A :W~2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $77.74;~:~~~ ••••~~~:6~ .$22.82 
4 Consol Energy Inc. 8, KY, 133 Rapid Loader, KY UR 19,384 ) $54.00 N/A )#82 $0,97 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $77.79 
5 Massey Utility Sales Company 8, KY, 195 Goff, KY UR 48,426 ? $~t.7? N/A $2Z~e2 $().~~ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $75.52 
6 Massey Utility Sales Company 8, WV, 5 Sylvester, WV UR N/A $0;96 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $77.41ji:~
7 Sequoia Energy LLC 8, KY, 95 Bardo, KY UR ~:~~~ : ~4~:i~ N/A j~~~:g~ $q!~7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $72.43 
8 Transfer Facitity N/A Plaquemines, Pa GB 15,419 <$4ZiW N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ·.$tO);)$O.Q? · N/A / )7.D5 $49,73 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-26 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for: Mo. February 2006 

2. 	 Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. 	 Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

Line Mine Shipping 

No. Supplier Name Location Point 

SPEC\F\EO 

CONF\OENT\AL 


Additional 

Effective Shorthaul 

Transpor­ Purchase & Loading 

tation Price Charges 

Mode Tons ($ITon) ($ITon) 

4 . 	Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 


(919) 546-2678 

5. 

James 

6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor­ F.O.B . 

Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 

1 Alliance MC Mining 8, KY, 195 Scotts Branch . KY UR 41,132 $3~f950 N/A $2:2::82: / Si48 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $2~nO $59.25 
2 CAM-Kentucky LLC 8, KY, 195 Damron Fork, KY UR 20,208 n$3,b~ N/A $22.B2 /S1.4~ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $24.31 $59.06 
3 Constellation Energy Commodit iE 8, V A, 105 Mayflower, VA UR 10,283 $59]27 N/A $2~,6$ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $83.43 
4 Constellation Energy CommoditiE 8, WV, 5 Wells Prep Plant, WV UR 9,211 $,6~!7§ N/A ">~H]E~ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A .: :ici:~~ $92.93 

5 Diamond May Coal Company 8, KY, 119 Yellow Creek. KY UR 8,901 :$49.86 N/A ~~~:~g N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $25:76 $75.62 

6 Diamond May Coal Company 5. ViI, WI> Mayflower, VA UR 30,933 j4Q;4~ N/A $2?6~ . <: ~h::~: N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $2.4:16 $73 .65 

7 Transfer Facility N!A Mobile, .AI GB 72,658 $~~.a3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $1{i60 $64.23 

8 Transfer Facility J;A Plaquemines. Pa GB 123,330 $~?j3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ;~:~~;~·S~ ~~~ j9,4P $71.53 

~ . 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-26 
MONTHL Y REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for: Mo. February 2006 4 . Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name: McDuffie Coal Terminal SPEC\F\ED 
CONF\DENT\Al 

6. D-ate Completed : April 10, 2006 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) (m) (n) (o) p} (q) 

1 Inlerocean Coal Sales Ldc 999, 1M, 45 CaI1agena, SA OB 47,372 \ $$4,W N/A N/A N/A N/A ) jO.pq N/A N/A N/A « $q:OO $54 .69 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. February 2006 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

Supplier Name 

(b) (c) 

Shipping 
Point 

(d) 

1 Central Coal Company 8, WV, 39 Winifrede Dock. WV 
2 Coal Marketing Company Ltd 999, 1M , 45 Colombia. SA 
3 Guasare Coal International N 999, 1M, 50 Mina Norte, SA 
4 Kanawha River Terminals Inc 8, WV, 39 Quincy DOck . WV 
5 Kanawha River Terminals In( 8, WV, 39 Winifrede Dock, WV 

SPEC\f\EO 
CQNF\OEN1\AL 

Additionat 
Effective Shorthaul 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading 
tation Price Charges 
Mode Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) 

(e) (f) (g) (h) 

B 26,306 $50;04 N/A 
OB 10,02 1 :$6Z-7S N/A 
OB 47,039 $40-57.: N/A 
B 18,612 $6+.P7 N/A 
B 1,906 $5$_W N/A 

Rail 
Rate 

($lTon) 

(i) 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678 

Other River Trans- Ocean Other 

Rail Barge loading Barge Water 
Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges 
($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) 

U) (k) (I) (m) (n) 

N/A sJd 1:2 $1.6.12 N/A N/A 
N/A l l~d ~~ $3.~~ N/A N/A 
N/A $1.46 N/A N/A 
N/A :S10 1~ $170 N/A N/A 
N/A 51012 $1.60 N/A N/A 

Other 

Related 
Charges 
($lTon) 

(0) 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

Transpor­ FO.B. 

talion Plant 
Charges Price 

($lTon) ($lTon) 

(p) (q) 

$11:74 $61.77 
$3:68 : $66.47 
$1:4~ $42.03 

.$1j:82 $72.89 

$11..7.2 $71.07 

6. Date Completed: April 10,2006 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHL Y REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. February 2006 4. Name. Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. 	 Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(91 g) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name : Crystal River 1 & 2 
5. Signature of Offi cial Submitting Report SPEC\F\ED 

CONF\OENT\AL 
6. Date Completed: April 10. 2006 

New 

Form Intended Origina Old F.O.B. 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier ~umbe (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) (m) 

----NONE---­



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHL Y REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 
(919) 546-2678SPEC\F\E.D3. Plant Name Crystal River 4 & 5 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Rep,ortCONF\OEN\\AL 


6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

Month 
Reported 

(b) 

----NONE---­

Form 
Plant 
Name 

(c) 

Intended 
Generating 

Plant 

(d) 

Supplier 

(e) 

Origina 
Line 

"umbe 

(f) 

Old 
Volume 
(tons) 

(g) 

Form 
No. 

(h) 

Column 
Title 

(i) 

Old 
Value 

U) 

New 
Value 

(k) 

New 
F.O.B. 
Plant 
Price 

(I) 

Reason for 
Revision 

(m) 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. February 2006 

2. 	Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. 	 Plant Name: McDuffie Coal Terminal 

Form Intended 
Line Month Plant Generating 

SPEC\F\EO 
CONFlDENTiAl 

Origina Old 
Line Volume Form 

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier ~umbe (tons) No. 

4. 	Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst 

(919) 546-2678 

5. 	Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Dit(e Completed : April 1 0, 2006 

Column 
Title 

Old 
Value 

New 
Value 

New 
F.O.B. 
Plant 
Price 

Reason for 
Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) 

----NONE--- ­



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN , TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. February 2006 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Amy B. Futrell - Business Financial Analyst S\'-Jt.";U i __ :"'" 
(919) 546-2678 

3. Plant Name Tran sfe r Facility - IMT CONHDEN11A\.. 5. 

6. Date Completed: April 10, 2006 

New 
Form Intended Origina Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier ~umbe (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) (m) 

----NONE---­


